

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 1D19-2226, 1D19-2241, 1D19-2248
L.T. NO. PRRC 2014-2

SEACOR ISLAND LINES, LLC, BALERIA CARRIBEAN, LTD, CROWLEY
LINER SERVICES, INC., KING OCEAN SERVICES, LTD, AND KING
OCEAN AGENCY, INC.,

Appellants,

vs.

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION,
BOARD OF PILOT COMMISSIONERS, PILOTAGE RATE REVIEW
COMMITTEE, AND THE FLORIDA CARIBBEAN CRUISE ASSOCIATION,

Appellees,

and

PORT EVERGLADES PILOTS ASSOCIATION,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDER OF
THE BOARD OF PILOT COMMISSIONERS, PILOTAGE RATE
REVIEW COMMITTEE**

REPLY BRIEF OF SEACOR ISLAND LINES, LLC

DANIEL R. RUSSELL
Florida Bar No. 63445
WILLIAM DEAN HALL, III
Florida Bar No. 67936
drussell@deanmead.com

whall@deanmead.com
DEAN MEAD & DUNBAR
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 130
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Counsel for SEACOR Island Lines, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii - iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. The PRRC was incorrect in determining that SEACOR’s Petition did not raise disputes of material fact.....	1
II. In the alternative, Florida law required that SEACOR be given the chance to amend its Petition.....	8
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE

Brookwood Extended Care Ctr. of Homestead, LLP v. Agency for Healthcare Admin.
870 So. 2d 834 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2003) 8, 9

Florida Caribbean Cruise Association v. Dept. of Bus. and Prof. Reg., Pilotage Rate Review Committee
DOAH Case No. 17-5789 3

Gulf Power v. Florida Public Serv. Com'n
453 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 1984) 2

Manasota-88 v. State, Dept. of Environmental Reg.
417 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) 11

Menorah Manor, Inc. v. Agency for Health Care Admin.
908 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005) 11

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc. v. State, Dep't of Corr.
72 So. 3d 277 (Fla. 1st DCA 2011) 13

S. Florida Cargo Carriers Ass'n, Inc. v. State, Dept. of Bus. & Prof'l Regulation
738 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999) 1

S.J. v. Thomas
233 So. 3d 490 (Fla. 1st DCA 2017) 13

W. Frank Wells Nursing Home v. State, Agency for Health Care Admin.
979 So. 2d 339 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008) 9, 10, 11

STATUTES

§ 120.569 12

TABLE OF CITATIONS continued

	<u>PAGE</u>
§ 120.569(2)(c)	10, 13
§ 120.57	11
§ 310.151(4)(a)	12
